PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven L. Yeager	11/21/2011
T. Randall Lane	11/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLT Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 E. River Road	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45439	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13301082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)221-0300 877-203-6835 Phone:

Email: apatentlawyer@hotmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: A PATENT LAWYER, PLC R WILLIAM GRAHAM

Address Line 1: 22 S ST CLAIR ST Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K-00015-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. William Graham

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignexec#page1.tif source=assignexec#page2.tif source=assignexec#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027264 FRAME: 0794

501730957

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, T. Randall Lane, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 2695 Kings Lane, Lebanon, OH 45036 and Steven L. Yeager a citizen of the United States, having an address at 6155 Munger Rd., Miami Township, OH 45459 are "Joint Inventors" and have executed an application for patent the specification herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, said Joint Inventors have agreed to assign and transfer unto KLT Technology, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of the state of Ohio of the United States, having an address at: 2400 E. River Road, Dayton Ohio 45439, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by said Inventors had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Said Inventors do further agree for himself and for his successors, assigns, and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

1

PATENT REEL: 027264 FRAME: 0795

And said Inventors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, Steven L. Yeager has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

9/Ni0

Steven L. Yeager

State of

County of

On this Aday of , 2011, before me personally appeared the above named. Steven L. Yeager, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

County: Montgomery

My Commission expires __/2/2/20/2_

2

Amy J. Mathes

In witness whereof, T. Randall Lane has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

]	By:	Tall	
	T Ra	ndall Lane	
State of	· Oh	(0)	
		ss.	
County	of Wov	tgonery	
On this	2 day of	Nov	, 2011, before me personally appeared the above named, T.
Randali	Lane, perso	onally known to	o me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who
execute	d the forego	ing instrument	t, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free
act and	deed, on the	day and year a	aforesaid.
			Hour Mot NOTARY
SEAL_			Amy J. Wathes
	County:	Moutge	omerey
Ŋ	My Commis	sion expires	12/2/2012

3